508768043 09/19/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI506270

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| XSPRAY MICROPARTICLES AB | 05/03/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | XSPRAY PHARMA AB | |
|-----------------|------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Råsundavägen 12 | |
| City: | Solna | |
| State/Country: | SWEDEN | |
| Postal Code: | 169 67 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 18779499 |
| Application Number: | 18805904 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: psmothers@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2903

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 04800.0006US18-19 | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Peggy Smothers | |
| SIGNATURE: | Peggy Smothers | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/19/2024 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=2024-09-19 Assignment XSpray Name Change 04800.0006us18-19#page1.tiff source=2024-09-19 Assignment XSpray Name Change 04800.0006us18-19#page2.tiff source=2024-09-19 Assignment XSpray Name Change 04800.0006us18-19#page3.tiff

508768043 PATENT REEL: 068996 FRAME: 0343

Swedish Companies Registration Office

SE-851 81 Sundsvall Tel: +46 771 670 670 bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se - www.bolagsverket.se

Receive your public sector mail digitally

Open a digital mailbox and My messages so that you can read your public sector mail at any time and from any location. Read more at https://www.digg.se/en/digital-post

Case number 202997/2017 Date of registration 3 May 2017 12:05 p.m.

Bolagsrätt Sundsvall AB Box 270 SE-851 04 SUNDSVALL

We have registered the following case

Registration number:

556649-3671

Company name:

Xspray Pharma AB (publ)

The Swedish Companies Registration Office has registered this case concerning

- company name
- articles of association
- authorisation of new share issue
- representative/official signature

This is a true and accurate translation of the original document

(Certified):

Nicholas Haunton Authorized Translator



PATENT REEL: 068996 FRAME: 0344

Swedish Companies Registration Office

SE-851 81 Sundsvall
Tel: +46 771 670 670
bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se - www.bolagsverket.se

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| Registration number | | |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| 556649-3671 | | |
| Date of registration of the company | Date of registration of current name | |
| 1 October 2003 | 3 May 2017 | |
| Document created on | Page | |
| 3 May 2017 12:05 | 2 (3) | |

Registration number:

556649-3671

Business name:

XSpray Pharma AB (publ)

Address:

Gunnar Asplunds Allé

SE-32 171 63 SOLNA

Registered office:

Stockholm county, Solna municipality

County of registration:

Note:

The company is registered as a public limited liability company

THE COMPANY WAS FORMED

30 June 2003

SHARE CAPITAL

| Share capital | SEK 6,356,460 |
|---------------|----------------|
| Min | SEK 3,000,000 |
| Max | SEK 12,000,000 |
| No. of shares | 6,356,460 |
| Min | 3,000,000 |
| Max | 12,000,000 |



BOARD MEMBER, CHAIR OF THE BOARD

710725

Jensen, Michael Wolff, Nakskovvej 99, DK-2500 VALBY, DENMARK

BOARD MEMBERS

580522-2915 Arwidsson, Hans Mikael Robert, Tornstigen 4,

SE-645 42 STRÄNGNÄS

530921-0093 Hartmanis, Maris Gunars Normunds, Sälgvägen 54, SE-187 35 TÄBY

690826-1958 Koivisto, Torbjörn Mattias, Norrlandsgatan 34 A,

SE-752 29 UPPSALA

560628-5152 Spak, Carl-Johan, Vårvägen 6, SE-177 61 JÄRFÄLLA

EXTERNAL CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

670219-7010 Andersson, Per Erik, Petterslundsgatan 31, SE-753 28 UPPSALA

AUDITOR(S)

556356-9382 Grant Thornton Sweden AB, Box 7623, SE-103 94 STOCKHOLM Represented by: 600313-8531

AUDITOR IN CHARGE

PATENT REEL: 068996 FRAME: 0345

Swedish Companies Registration Office

SE-851 81 Sundsvall Tel: +46 771 670 670 bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se - www.bolagsverket.se

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| Registration number | | |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| 556649-3671 | | |
| Date of registration of the company | Date of registration of current name | |
| 1 October 2003 | 3 May 2017 | |
| Document created on | Page | |
| 3 May 2017 12:05 | 3 (3) | |

600313-8531 Lindgren, Bengt Thomas, Ryggåsvägen 9, SE-743 61 BJÖRKLINGE

SIGNATORY POWER

The board of directors is entitled to sign on behalf of the company Signatory power by one of

Arwidsson, Hans Mikael Robert Hartmanis, Maris Gunars Normunds Jensen, Michael Wolff Koivisto, Torbjörn Mattias Spak, Carl-Johan

jointly with

Andersson, Per Erik

The chief operating officer is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company concerning ongoing administrative actions

REGULATION ON NUMBER OF BOARD MEMBERS/DEPUTY BOARD MEMBERS

The Board of Directors is to comprise of no less than 3 and no more than 7 Board members with no more than 2 deputy Board members.

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

Date of the most recent amendment: 31 March 2017

RESERVATION/DEVIATIONS/CONDITIONS IN THE ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION Record date provision, applies from 16 May 2017

OPERATIONS

The company shall carry out research, development, sales and licensing activities within the pharmaceutical, drug and food industry and conduct activities related thereto.

FINANCIAL YEAR

1 January - 31 December

NOTICE

The notice shall be published in *Post- och Inrikes Tidningar* and be kept available on the company's website. At the time of the notice, an announcement with information that the notice has been issued shall be published in Svenska Dagbladet.

E-MAIL ADDRESS

per.andersson@xspray.com

RECORDED: 09/19/2024

CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

- 5 March 2007 XSpray Microparticles AB
- 2 March 2004 CENSdelivery AB
- 1 October 2003 NewCo 1309 Sweden AB

PATENT REEL: 068996 FRAME: 0346

AUKTORISES

* NR 1008

* * $^{\text{The}}$ certificate of registration is issued by the Swedish Companies Registration Office****